Discussions regarding potential future events and their impact on the markets are based solely on historical information and Fiera Capital’s estimates and/or opinions,
and are provided for illustrative purposes only. General Market projections are hypothetical estimates of long-term returns of economic asset classes based on statistical
models and do not represent the returns of an actual investment. Actual results could vary substantially. Models have limitations and may not be relied upon to make
predictions of future performance of any account. Past performance is not a guarantee of future results. Inherent in any investment is the potential for loss.

This document is a marketing communication7   FIERA CAPITAL – INVESTMENT OUTLOOK AND PORTFOLIO STRATEGY Q2 2025

Current Strategy1

1 Based on a 100 basis point value added objective. The benchmark employed here is based on a model portfolio and for illustrative purposes only. Individual
client benchmarks are employed in the management of their respective portfolios. Past performance is not a guarantee of future results. Inherent in any
investment is the potential for loss.

Traditional and Non-Traditional Portfolios

MINIMUM BENCHMARK MAXIMUM STRATEGY +/-

TRADITIONAL INCOME 0.0% 17.5% 40.0% 17.5% 0.0%

Money Market 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 17.5% +17.5%

U.S. Investment Grade Bonds 0.0% 17.5% 40.0% 0.0% -17.5%

NON-TRADITIONAL INCOME 0.0% 30.0% 50.0% 38.5% +8.5%

Diversified Credit 0.0% 12.0% 25.0% 15.5% +3.5%

Diversified Real Assets 0.0% 18.0% 40.0% 23.0% +5.0%

TRADITIONAL CAPITAL APPRECIATION 17.5% 37.5% 57.5% 27.5% -10.0%

U.S. Equity 0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 0.0%

International Equity 0.0% 12.5% 20.0% 7.5% -5.0%

Emerging Market Equity 0.0% 5.0% 20.0% 0.0% -5.0%

NON-TRADITIONAL CAPITAL APPRECIATION 0.0% 15.0% 40.0% 16.5% +1.5%

Private Equity 0.0% 15.0% 40.0% 16.5% +1.5%

Source: Fiera Capital, as of March 31, 2025.

This document is a marketing communication8   FIERA CAPITAL – INVESTMENT OUTLOOK AND PORTFOLIO STRATEGY Q2 2025

Fixed Income Outlook
Fixed Income Review

Fixed income markets generated positive results in the first quarter
as lingering trade tensions saw investors flock to the safety of
bonds. That saw bond yields push broadly lower in a sign that
investors saw growth (and not inflation) as the dominant risk.For
the quarter, the Bloomberg US Aggregate Bond Index rose 2.8%

The trade conflict has put central banks in a precarious position
as they attempt to balance the upside risks to inflation against